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THE GROUP

Operating in the automotive market since 2000.

The Autoamerica Group has great representation and
capillarity in the Brazilian market. The group manages
companies that perform the necessary tasks fto bring
products from all over the world and distribute them
throughtout Brazil. Import, transport and distribution

are some of the strategic fronts that the group serves.




TIRE DIVISION

Acting in the import and distribution of tires.

We have companies that togheter cover 90%

of the national territory. There are 20 warehouses

and 25 stores in regions chosen for their high volume of demand.
According to the comparison of import volumes.

Grupo Autoamerica is among the five

largest importers of tires in Brazil.
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DISTRIBUTION

Founded in 2016, Gomma Pneus is the tire distribution
company of the Autoamerica Group. With stocks spread

in almost every state in the country, we cover 90% of the
national ferritory. We import high quality tyres manufactured
in Asia and Europe, all certified by Inmetro, complying with all

national requirements and with guaranteed origin.
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WHERE OUR WAREHOUSES AND STORES ARE?

10.

mn.

12.

13.

14.

CENTRO DE DISTRIBUICAD
COLOMBO - PR (MATRIZ)

LOJA FiSICA
SAO JOSE DOS PINHAIS - PR

LOJA FiSICA
PONTA GROSSA - PR

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
MACEIO - AL

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
LAURO DE FREITAS - BA

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
FEIRA DE SANTANA - BA

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
JUAZEIRO - BA

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
L. EDUARDO MAGALHAES - BA

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
EUNAPOLIS - BA

LOJA FiSICA
BARREIRAS - BA

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
VITORIA DA CONQUISTA - BA

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
FORTALEZA - CE

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
BRASILIA - DF

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
SERRA - ES

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

LOJA FiSICA
LINHARES - ES

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
GOIANIA - GO

LOJA FiSICA
RIO VERDE - GO

LOJA FiSICA
GUANABARA - GO

LOJA FiSICA
ANEL VIARIO - GO

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
SAO LUIS - MA

CENTRO DE DISTRIBUIGAD
CUIABA - MT

LOJA FiSICA
SINOP - MT

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
CONTAGEM - MG

CENTRO DE DISTRIBUIGAD
BAYEUX - PB

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
TERESINA - PI

CENTRO DE DISTRIBUICAD
PORTO ALEGRE - RS

LOJA FiSICA
PELOTAS - RS

LOJA FiSICA
RIBEIRAO PRETO - SP

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

CENTRO DE DISTRIBUICAD
RIO DE JANEIRO - RJ

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
PARNAMIRIM - RN

LOJA FisSICA
ITAJAI - SC

CENTRO DE DISTRIBUICAO
PALHOCA - SC

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
VINHEDO - SP

LOJA FiSICA
SAO JOSE DO RIO PRETO - SP

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
ARACAJU - SE

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
PALMAS - TO

LOJA FiSICA
VARZEA GRANDE - MT

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
ST. ANTONIO DE JESUS - BA

LOJA FisicA
LONDRINA - PR

LOJA FiSICA
SANTA ROSA - RS

LOJA FiSICA
JUAZEIRO DO NORTE - CE

LOJA FiSICA
JOINVILLE - SC

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

LOJA FiSICA
BAURU - SP

LOJA FiSICA
UBERLANDIA - MG

LOJA FiSICA
SANTO ANTONIO
DOS PRAZERES - BA 9

LOJA FiSICA
MOSSORO - RN

LOJA FiSICA
VILA MARANHAO - MA

PETROLINA - PE

LOJA FiSICA E CENTRO
BENEVIDES - PA 9



PARTNERS

We have suppliers

from all parts of the world.
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STRUCTURE

See some of our structure:



GROUP NUMBERS

- More than 430 employees and more than 100 sales representatives.
- Ability to import tires up to 180 containers per month.

- We serve approximately 12 tousand tire stores across the country.




HIGHLIGHTS

- Solid credit in banks.

- We are a trading company: tax reduction.



POLISH AUTOMOTIVE DIVISION

We are among the biggest manufacturers
of automotive products in Brazil.
We also import the main products

from the world to the domestic market.
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menzerna MOTHERS nyﬂlm

polishing compounds PolisheseWaxessCleaners



menzerna

polishing compounds

HIGH PERFORMANCE BRAND

Among the products we bring to
Brazil is the German brand,
Menzerna, known worldwide
for the quality of its polishing
compounds. See some of the
actions faken with the brand in

the country:




CONTACT

Eduardo Culpi

Commercial Director

+55(41) 3388-3854

eduardo@autoamerica.com.br



Thamnk You!



